V10
1
︳
 EC5SAW SERIES
  10 WATT WIDE INPUT
  DC-DC  CONVERTERS
FEATURE
* 4:1 Input Range
* Regulated Outputs
* 3000VDC/2000VAC Isolation
* Efficiency Up to 89.5%
* Compact SIP8 Package
* Remote On/Off Control
* 6.6-10W Isolated Output
* Fixed Switching Frequency
* No Tantalum Capacitor Inside
* Input Under-Voltage Protection
* Low No Load Power Consumption
* Continuous Short Circuit Protection
MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE(4)
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT CURRENT INPUT CURRENT %EFF. CAPACITOR
LOAD MAX. MIN. MAX.  NO LOAD FULL LOAD (3) (2)
EC5SAW-24S33N 9-36 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 2000 mA 6 mA 336 mA 81 81.5 2000uF
EC5SAW-24S05N 9-36 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 2000 mA 6 mA 490 mA 83.5 85 2000uF
EC5SAW-24S12N 9-36 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 833 mA 6 mA 473 mA 87 89 833uF
EC5SAW-24S15N 9-36 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 666 mA 6 mA 468 mA 88.5 89.5 666uF
EC5SAW-24D05N 9-36 VDC ±5 VDC 0 mA ±1000 mA 6 mA 490 mA 84 85 1000uF
EC5SAW-24D12N 9-36 VDC ±12 VDC 0 mA ±417 mA 7 mA 468 mA 88.5 89 417uF
EC5SAW-24D15N 9-36 VDC ±15 VDC 0 mA ±333 mA 7 mA 468 mA 88.5 89 333uF
EC5SAW-48S33N 18-75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 2000 mA 6 mA 168 mA 81 81 2000uF
EC5SAW-48S05N 18-75 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 2000 mA 6 mA 245 mA 84 85 2000uF
EC5SAW-48S12N 18-75 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 833 mA 6 mA 237 mA 87.5 88 833uF
EC5SAW-48S15N 18-75 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 666 mA 6 mA 234 mA 87.5 88 666uF
EC5SAW-48D05N 18-75 VDC ±5 VDC 0 mA ±1000 mA 6 mA 245 mA 84 85 1000uF
EC5SAW-48D12N 18-75 VDC ±12 VDC 0 mA ±417 mA 6 mA 234 mA 88 88 417uF
EC5SAW-48D15N 18-75 VDC ±15 VDC 0 mA ±333 mA 6 mA 234 mA 87.5 88 333uF
NOTE:
1. Nominal Input Voltage 24 or 48 VDC
2. Measured at Nominal Input Voltage
3. Measured at 12VDC for 24Vin, 24VDC for 48Vin